TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Greene		02/08/2008	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Artist Tribe, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 1630	
City:	Topanga	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90290	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3007920	THE ARTIST TRIBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900101211

Fax Number: (310)388-5587

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

310-909-8535 Phone:

Email: naquintero@quinterolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson A. Quintero

Address Line 1: 2210 Main Street, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1311220T-D02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nelson A. Quintero
Signature:	/Nelson A. Quintero/
Date:	03/10/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0619

Total Attachments: 1

source=1311220T-D02-assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION(S)

WHEREAS,		
ASSIGNOR	Michael Greene	
Address of Assignor PO Box 1630, Topanga, CA 90290		
has adopted, used, and the United States Pater	is using the mark(s) referenced below, which are registered in and Trademark Office:	
Registration no: _3	3007920	
Registered on: _1	0-18-2005	
	3002974 09-27-2005	
WHEREAS,		
ASSIGNEE	The Artist Tribe, LLC	
Address of Assignee PO Box 1630, Topanga, CA 90290		
is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and registration(s) thereof;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark(s), and the above-identified registration(s) thereof.		
In testimony whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.		
Michael	sen 2/8/08	
Michael Greene	Date	
(!	

QUINTERO LAW OFFICE, PC

RECORDED: 03/10/2008

Page 1 of 1 Rev. 0712QLO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0621